

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 5944

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

07 July 2020

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Video enabled services.

You asked:

- 1. Do you have a Digital Lead for the organisation? If so, could you provide a name and contact details?
- 2. Are you currently using a video application to deliver virtual consultations throughout the organisation?
- 3. If so, what application service provider are you using?
- 4. Do you have a Digital strategy in place to implement virtual consultations throughout your organisation in line with the NHS long term plan?
- 5. If so, do you have timescales in place to implement virtual consultations and when are you looking to achieve this by?

Trust response:

- 1. Yes Jane Saunders Programme Director for EPR and Digital Transformation jane.saunders15@nhs.net
- 2. Yes
- 3. Attend Anywhere
- 4. Yes as part of our wider Trust Digital Transformation Strategy
- 5. We have already implemented virtual consultations for 15 specialities within the Trust with a further 5 planned. We aim to have all specialties within the organisation to have the ability to use virtual consultations with the aspiration of moving towards 60% of all our OPD clinics by end of 2021.